Claim #284 Date Filed: 1/29/2010

A}

¥
B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
ﬂCynergy Data Hotdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) O Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC — (Case No. 09-13040)

[1 Cynergy Data, LLC — {Case No. 09-13038)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

[0 Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

AMERICAN STANDARD ONLINE COM claim.
Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455196 Pack No. 306 Court Claim
Number:
(if kmown)
AMERICAN STANDARD ONLINE COM Filed on:
SUSAN QUINN -
401 N MILPAS ST
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
Telephone No.
Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0  Check box if you are aware that
ﬁ anyone else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.
O Sate Stamped col’y Retumed Attach copy of statement giving
Ng g:" addressed stamped envelope Telephone No. particulars.
Py to return [0  Check this box if you are the
. debtor or trustee in this case.
1.  Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: 3 ,2) ‘2’ 5 v [ . 8 C 5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
’ 7 under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any

If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.
If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

[0  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized

statement of all intercst or charges .
Al efflf

2.  Basis for Claim:
(Sce instruction #3a on reverse sid

3.  Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor:

274]
3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: M3D§ / fO S L.

(See instruction #3a on reversc 51de )
3b. Creditor Tax ID # ’S 42;3 q

4.  Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse sxde )
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff:  [] Real Estate {1 Motor Vehicle [] Other

Deseribe:

Value of Property: § Annual Interest Rate: %

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claiia,

Basis for Perfection:

ifany: §

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: §

6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount:
] Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)) Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount" above.

portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

[[] Domestic support obligations under 11
U.S.C. § 507(2)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

1 Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) eamned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
which ever is earlier - 11 US.C.

§ 507(a)(4).

[1 Contributions to an employee benefit

plan -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

[ Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
household use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

] Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units -- 11 U.S.C.

§ 507(a)(8).

[] Other -- Specify applicable paragraph of]
11 US.C. § 507(@)(__)-

Amount entitled to priority:

$

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
response to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

R i «
]

Eﬁ“"z 6 7010 SUS4N Quivi

creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different
_from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

& z::wué‘p_ PRES. i) t
Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Slgn and print 7 ihdny,

FOR CO NLY

JAN 2 9 2(]10

Penalty for presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 yeore ov hoth IR IS §8 152 and 3571

0913039100129000000000002


Claim #284  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218
Santa Barbara, California 93101

January 28,

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

E1l Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC
2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim

Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Facsimile
(805) 617-3378

Telephone
(805) 965-6810

2010

-

VIA U.S. MAIL

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim
forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-

addressed, stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation.

If you have

any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the

undersigned. '

ry,truly yours,

s

RTER CLAIBORNE H

CCH/tjm
Enclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions
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TRIBUL MERCHANT SERVICES Application Status Record
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Close
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Page 1 of2

serchant Information

MID #: 3895000001372000

[DBA Name: JAMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM
ﬁéﬁ’;:.ff 1187 COAST VILLAGE RD

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

Zip: 93108

Telephone: ||8883033153

i’;;:;ﬁz QUINNG3108@GMAIL.COM

Application Information

Date g

Raceived: 371372009 11:18:00 AM

Status Date [|3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM

Status: Approved
3/4709- Pending; website provided americanstandardﬁnance.bam is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocies. The phone number provided on website
and app belongs to Anchor House. Please provide a completed moto addendum under Harris bank,

Commeints: [lapproval conditional letter attached for type of services (memberships) and rolling reserve fetter
attached due to high risk actount and set as axiting account {(Ancher House)....KH 3/11/09-
received updated website with terms and condition policies and secured. Still pending for the rast
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/09- Appro .

View App: View PDF of Thi tcha lication

Equipment Information 1

Equipment ). or yp KIT NOT INCLUDED

Type:

TID #:

pownload: |[IN/A

Application

Name: None

App Num: NA :

Serial #: i

Deployment " .

Status: Pending

Comments:

Equipment Information 2

Equipment b, . 6r17E.NET GATEWAY

Type:

TID #: 028100153309001

bownload: JN/A

Apphcation Generic Auto Batch

Name:

App Num: [INA

|

https://vimas.cynergyda@com/vimas/app_status__recbrd.asp?intmid=u6TnYI/b054qurOJ... 3/

13/2009
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SPEEABETICY A HE
Merchant #
Now Location ([ Additional Logation
150 Broadway » 3rd Floor » New York, NY 10038
Tel; 866-602-0996 www.TsibulOnline.com
1SC#:

LegalName i TNam ofAccount{Dolng BushmAs).

2i5h 4 tanﬂLfc-z/dﬂi LLC | fmesrean 5:;4,”;0»50 LA E c'&6
Legal Address: ! Physmt SineetAdd {No R.O. Boy); 7
U0l ) S §%W. o .,/,1 77 Camst UA ;f& M

Barsars TH By mpmreerhs Jﬁ’/ﬁ 5 _—
Confact ., ' DBA Phone # -
1415 Sasan A*?z,de | g ; 333 2033153
[ wa s. | E-Mail Kddress; Website Agiress: FrnrmcE
) idLegal Guizpn 97107 867 Gmmmn. ferifrean STRACAON Seameapee. +Lom |
] IZ) 3 #of L7t’ons Years in Business Ysars Owned Business
TR 7 T
Place or | égat Formation: ‘ " Country of Primary Business Operations:

Bank Ref ’ i Contact i

py c_r;m? L FTr/cs ect %) 5 W-DZW —
@iﬁﬂ_g’ ‘ A— 7 s ‘ $1 ) £ X ‘«%ﬁé 1S c £ .*_g’,_gasa '. .tb L

Namg: Date of Blrm
25 ﬁm M&/ff&f -z5* 3’;/ 5[72— L W) 5351
Residence ress: #Years:

Y (. Qtela SA- Sohn Wocioriey, 723 o4 53/62/ iyl

Us Govermnment issued 1D# Tupe of 1D: Expiration Date: Gourdry of Citizenshlp (if nat US): Home Phone: <
D327 DAY I o /5 U8, ( 38N (z30-7/F
Name: Title! Date of Birth: Appiicants SS #: % Equity Ownership:
Residence Address: T Cily: T T Skt 2P #Vears,

Us Govemment issued D& Type of ID: Expiration Date: Country of Citizenship (rnot UsY Home Phone:

{ )

typacfomxershxp DSnIePrwnewr LY As:

e Vertra 1) Covarerans ‘Marchant'rype " umrmmwsmmmmnm
» Aczursle

Q) Corporation (Privataly Traded) L) Corporation (Publicly Traded) [ Medleal or Legal Gurp {0 Retai HC) %
O Pannersiip {1 TBX Exiempt Org Wﬂ Member LLC T Multi Member LLG {3 Civic Assoc ‘-Et—r;.s‘;;;” T T .4.._;.
[3Limited Pe p. ) Paltiea Drg ) Othrer; ‘D Reshurant

Py Sk & s, . sic Coder ~ H i Harmmal Key Eniry with Impiind,
Type ofGoodscrs 3(\{\_ &ggaedgmg CardPrasent i %
Do you currartty accept D d " E Mafi Order/Teiophone Y
)i‘l« Qe - THavi. i tnet s e et S 8 e e i
cfmvwmmumwmamm) : 8 lome Sased Irlamat /éo %
Has Merchant or any ; ipal dinciossd below Hed D Yes Dats: i 109%

barrhupl:g o been sublect 1o invdumary bankmptcy?

R L T R SeR e « FABEIGE
Merchunt Location: um.munwxm Sm:sFrom 1} Gfice Buliding Dmtemez {) Residence aome:
Area Zoned: WI Oindusrial [ Residantial Square Foctage:  [Jo2s0  (Rest-soe (35012000 @@1+

goes the p‘:moth of irwventery and merchandise on shelves and fioor appear consisient with this Yype of business? Dd’;_s/ CiNe

No, explain: .

The Merchant.__ (1 Owns M in¢ Business Premises Landiord Name & Phone & e
Further Comments by tnspecior {ifust Complete) : )

| hereby verify that this application has been fully completed by merchant applicant 2nd that | have physically inspected the business premises of
the mercharit at this address and the information stated above Is rué and comect o the best of my knowledge and belief.

Venhed and Inspected Office & 10570 Representative # R Signature: Daiem? '5‘7' 4 ‘?
X )ﬂfn € Firi35

WhRe Copy - Bank « Pink Copy - Merthant <" & % TR 080U8

T~ LOoCC_CTC CNO : OTTIJIN 1 gacien RN LT 2NH



Pieaee- Choose {1)
1 3 Vma /M Relar 2 Disnover TRCUCTQ I Digoore ) itamsl
Pleass Chaose [y}

{srad Paeing Shuskie

1487 ¥C Dlsccunt Rete 07 j? ;1 q

visa 7 G Deolt Card Clscount Rate (02 pini Per nemso,c: . %
DscvarNetror Cars Dot Rete. o+ 9 g, xR ey % AENREeMOTOGY) ,56‘9‘3/ worhly
1 Tered Surchurges: Bevargs (Wl (BrRelefi Dniy)_¢~ Py % . 5 j,.mss v £ B0 ____ %
!} inhwcherge + pssesemenls ¥ Prcing Shuchus
inwchangn + Pansthrafdefsty % CstsmSiingTade -
Equipment Information:
Drscripdon iNamuloit s, Mods , Sarist Nombsr Quany
Scheduls of Payments: .
Besic Monthly Lease Payment §

VmNaswCard Tmnsawnn Fae — Y ___Par

Fin Based Datit Tansaction. Fee: _«.._:&’ Per lism + Debit Netwock Faes

Non Bankeard (Amex / Discover} Transacilon Fea: o $025 Ferltaro Wenthly PCI Complianss Insurarncs FPTY Monthly
Voice Aufh Fee: —— §Q‘__9.;5 Par Attempt AVS Transachon Fee: $0.05_Per item
EBT Transaction Fea: Fer liem _EBT Statement Fas:

Eatch Sstament Fes: Fer Batch Qther (speciy) [

Monthly Paper Statemnent Foe: M’] Montily Oriline Servica Fae: e M_fﬂ'
Monthly Minimam Fee: ___.__-@2_!!2%: Charge back Fes: S: ,

ACH Reject Feea: - - $25.] Retrigval Fee:

Antwal Fee: — By T PeT™ TR

) e understand and agree fo the following. shel miyiois discows rale o5 Siaec abwe willbeck on & fy auh { gard bransechions thet mmbﬂdﬁsdmddﬁy{wﬂaﬁed

rale); 2] andthal & paymen! cerd transactions that do nal mee! the requirsments slafed in romber § abwe maybedz-gedw 10 200% - 104 Higher ther mylour discausd rele. Dscover Network/Vise/
Mastercard busness irenzactions may be cherged upio 202% +.10¢ shove quefified rale.

Doyois use a third pariy to process o irensmd Cerdhalier dela? [) Yes [ No. Cive namefeddress. (sxemples include, but ndt timited to hosiing comperies,shopping catfs, Loyalty Programs, Elestronic
Jda Gapmra) Plaase mnly arlysanws'e ysec for sioring Irmmifing o procesging Cerd Trensaclions & Authotizalicn tequests

ayggngumlmmnatimmmmﬂznmwhsm and subm five app infrmation | have provided herainis tnse, compli

authorize Americen Express Travel Refafed Senvices Compary, Inc. fAmerican hmﬁﬂamdmhﬂ-kqp&ﬁmmﬂmmd ‘exchange irformefion about me|

requesting reports om consumes repuring agencies. | aukurlze and diedtAm Express to Inam me direcly, orthrough the ety duve, of repords abouk me fral Americany

from consumerrepeding agendes, dmmﬁnnrﬂkd@ﬁwmemdd&mdﬂnmim&hhgﬂumpﬂlmémndﬂﬁmnmamam approval of the anbiy indicated above

bwﬁumwmmmmmaMQmmeamcmmmarrmnsam Conditions’) wii be sent o st erkly alorg wih aWelcome Lefler Byaceeptingthe
eritan Express the purchase of goads andfor senvices, o Tndiceling i I be bownd, the eriy agiees & he bound by the Terms end Condiions.

GHEcK!)NE Ratdl $0.40 Trans Fae + D0 CNP Dewrgrade Dswm.wumaaucmr-msrmm

j ageements

terminals andor accampenyng equipment endior check guarantes fees and amounts dus for supplies snd maerials. This Automated Cleasing House suthorizalion cannet be

revoked uril all Merchart obligations under this Agreemert: are safistied, and Merchan gives Cynegy Dats wrillen nofice of revocation. .

DDAz - ABA Routi

INVESTIGATIVE CONSUMER REPORT: An investioelive or consumer report may be mada i ncarmngdmuﬂh spplication. MERCHANT sutharizes BANK or any ofils
aganie bo Inwestigate the references provided or any siher stetements or data obisined from MERCHANT, from any of the mdm:med individuat credlt or finandid responsibiity.

Yau!zmangﬁ.mwﬁmmmamletemémdmmof&mmﬁuemdscnpzofmemesﬁgam .

senenese| F 208 50 | cconsionnasaaer L 8 00 TV C | nemcesvomuvone i Z 39, 000 9
Eadwpenmcerﬁﬁesmmmemmemmmﬂmmem&ediseemdemdwmﬂuta tmsacﬁnnomamvolmsb‘xéexmﬂseﬂmrdhewwe

amawnts could result n delayed andlor withheld setiemant of funds. Also, see 1% of RCHANT Processing Agraement ding suspension snd
termination of MERCHANT %{7 % )h " regerang S

HAPORTANT NOTICE: Allinformetion sortsliec-in this epplication was conpleted, supplied .d andéor d by the undersigned Merchaot, Provessar shal nel be responsibia
Jor sny change in priried ferms unless specifically agrocd fo in vading by en officer deessorand/aeri: NA., Cblcapo, IL. By signing below you are agmewg to the
provisiens slated within this merchant applicaticn, on tha reverse skfs {the Mechant A i) s dge 196 tpl' the merhant operating guiiz. Thosa provisions must
be zeadbum signing. Bysm ba!ou you agres fe rhe tamunrim‘rm‘and bacxdwx mmmmmmemm mammm apaﬁmg gub‘e

gs mwwm?:s l:;m:s:nr :;cyl ::k lo’;t;ar %ns Atfgre;mm, ta m;d The Mmd dﬁsa{:.) Herﬁﬁed hm:ﬁesﬂarudlu'z baiowhave he mﬂwmon
aeranicfs, by Sgng ermen, pirlly end sevecally, incondiionely ead irevocahly pesondly [ execude the MERCHANT Procasting Agreement on betuif af the here within named
D e Pt o Bt e e e oty s usivess. MERCHANT UNDERSTANDS THAT THIS AGREEMENT
o tho fture ervered into betwaar Nexchart or ks principsts end T o Berk, 83 such &gy SHALL NOT TAKE EFFECT UNTIL MERCHANT HAS BEEN
ro B & 8 amended rom fime fo time, wih orvihou! ncice, Guersriods) urderstands krihe-thet APPROVED BY 8ANK AND A MERCHANT NUMBER {8 I1SSUED,
Processer or Bank may proceed drectly agent Guaraniotis) wihou brst exhausting thek temedies ageinst
any olher person or ey tesponsibia fo 4 or eny sectwly hield by Processer and Benk or Merchard This -y
Erentee uiret be Gechergad or eecied b the deth of e ndersigned, wil bind i beis, ochiniiatare, X‘“‘%“Eﬁa‘?ﬁ (‘
represeniafives end assigrs end mey be erdorced by or forthe benehit of eny successor of Processor and

Bark Guzariurls) :nderstand fral the bdusemard Lo Processer and Eank ko enfer ito 165 agresmenl % From Apgication - Signature
is considarelion for the guarenty, and thel 1his quaranty remains in ful forcs ad elfact even if the

Guaisort) eceive oo ecdicnal benel from the guargaly. X
w Aisfpmmq g 2 r-mmAppmm ~Sgnature
0‘7 53/ "'d ? % = % .x«s.' :
Fepttion - Signature Date : B A ; o
X . = mz
#2 From Appication - Signature Date #H mﬁfﬁ‘

Tribul Merchant Services, LLC is & reglstered ISOMSP of Harrls, N.A., Chicago, iL 2 TR o8MULE

<+e LOCr . CWC CND DI TIIN i BQC itk QN FT 2nNY




150 Broadway 3" Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 886.602-0088-
. underwriting@]oinbps.com 2
&ﬁm1:W$ﬁf3i)§¥3kﬁ§W 3 ASEEETR L R Q384

A A R R T

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

This will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Marchart's (indicated below)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Services LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.B of the Merchant
Processing Agreement ("MPA”) and the following:

1. The reserve aceount will be established by:

Withholding _158 % _ frorm esch gross depost.
Inttials

2. The reserve account will be used to offsef any amounts owed by the Merchant under the MPA.

Merchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds to replenish the reserve account if any funds are debited from
it .

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be refumed to Merchant up to 270 days after
termination of the MPA or Merchant’s last transmission of sales drafts, whichever is later,

I acknowledga that if there is any conilict between the terms of this lefter and the terms of the MPA, the
terms of the MPA will govem.

MSDQ Productions LLC // American Standard Finance.com

Busixa Legal Name or D.B.A.
—
" P,

Signature

Susan Quinn

Printed Nams

AW\ e 3 \Z-Cq
Title ~ Date '
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Paths to prosperity @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2/26/06

To Whom It May Concern:

MSDOQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234783,

Tf you have any questions please feel free to me at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Rena Hennen .
Personal Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Strect

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Msiling Address PO, Box 2460 - Santa Barbara, CA 83120-2480 « Phone: 805-553-7511 » www.muantecitc.com



Tel: 8866-602-0886
underwriting@joinbps.com

IR R R R

L*B“‘ 150 Broadway 3" Floor New York - NY 10038
MERCHANY BEMMACES, “ .

2 b 1

March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions LLC / American Standard Finanee.com, has
applied for a roerchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. I understand and agree that my Visa and

MasterCard account will only be used for month to month transactions, I also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for more than 30 days in advance and no annusal memberships.

Furthermore, I undersiand that failure to comply may result in termination of contract with
Tribul Merchant Services LLC and fusds may be held as a direct result of failure fo
honor this agreement.

Sincerely, :
—
Owner Signature: x ,{&‘L, 9‘\-«

Merchant Name: Susan Quing_
Please Print




